

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	0526-19	Version:	1	Name:	Zoning Ordinance Text Amendment	
Туре:	Resolution			Status:	Approved	
File created:	5/7/2019			In control:	Urban County Council	
On agenda:	6/6/2019			Final action:	6/6/2019	
Enactment date:	6/6/2019			Enactment #:	R-281-2019	
Title:	A Resolution initiating a text amendment to Article 8, Sections 8-17(o), 8-18(o) and 8-19(o) of the Zoning Ordinance to provide for greater correlation between the Town Branch Commons corridor and development that is adjacent to, connected to, or interacts directly with the Town Branch Commons corridor, in the B-2B zone. [Council Office, Maynard]					
Sponsors:			-	-	-	

Indexes:

```
Code sections:
```

Attachments: 1. 00654115.pdf, 2. Resolution 281-2019, 3. Contract #281-2019, 4. Contract #281-2019 FDHS BB Booster Club

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/6/2019	1	Urban County Council	Approved	Pass
5/16/2019	1	Urban County Council	Received First Reading	
5/7/2019	1	Urban County Council Work Session		

A Resolution initiating a text amendment to Article 8, Sections 8-17(o), 8-18(o) and 8-19(o) of the Zoning Ordinance to provide for greater correlation between the Town Branch Commons corridor and development that is adjacent to, connected to, or interacts directly with the Town Branch Commons corridor, in the B-2B zone. [Council Office, Maynard]

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That a text amendment to Article 8, Sections 8-17(o), 8-18(o) and 8-19(o) of the

zoning ordinance to provide for greater correlation between the Town Branch Commons corridor and

development that is adjacent to, connected to, or interacts directly with the Town Branch Commons

corridor, in the B-2B zone, as described in the proposed attached text is hereby initiated for Planning

Commission consideration and recommendation.

Section 2 - That the draft proposed text amendment to the Zoning Ordinance is attached

hereto and incorporated herein as an exhibit to this resolution.

Section 3 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL: